
710 E San Augustine
Deer Park TX 77536City of Deer Park

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1AGR 19-045 Name:

Status:Type: Agreement Agenda Ready

File created: In control:11/19/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/3/2019

Title: Consideration of and action on an amendment to CDM Smith’s professional service contract for
extended project management related services on Phase II of the Waste Water Treatment Plant
project.

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendement No 4 (unsigned)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Consideration of and action on an amendment to CDM Smith’s professional service contract for
extended project management related services on Phase II of the Waste Water Treatment Plant
project.

Summary:

On October 10, 2015, council authorized staff to enter into a contract with CDM Smith for the design
of Phase II of the Wastewater Plant renovation.  On completion of final design, CDM determined that
because of the complexities of keeping the plant operational, the time to complete the project was
going to take 28-months instead of the original 24 months.  Council approved adding $444,000 to
their contract for project management and construction oversight.

On June 6, 2017, a construction contract was awarded to LEM Construction for phase II of the
wastewater plant renovation for $13,636,685.  Due to weather and construction related delays the
contractor is behind schedule requiring CDM Smith to extend project management related activities
for Task 4: Design Services During Construction and Task 5.C Construction Administration and
Inspection Services, in the amount of $31,140.00.  The attached agreement provides a detail
description of each of these task.

This contract amendment accommodates a 7.5-month extension of services by CDM Smith from the
end date of their current contract.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact:

The additional funding of $31,140.00 will be funded out of Water and Sewer Certificates of Obligation
Series 2017-A

City of Deer Park Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: AGR 19-045, Version: 1

Staff recommends amending CDM Smith’s contract for extended project management related
services.

City of Deer Park Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

